
   

 
   

 

          
  
   

 

 
 

 

 
             
  
  
  

 
  
  
  
  
  

 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
 

Superseding Sheet No. 69.8 REVISED SHEET NO. 69.8 
Effective August 1, 2013 to Effective June 1, 2019 to
August 31, 2013 June 30, 2019 

LANAI DIVISION 

REFUND OF 2018 INTERIM RATE INCREASE 

Applicable To 

Schedule R - Residential Service 
Schedule G - General Service Non-Demand 
Schedule J - General Service Demand 
Schedule P - Large Power Service
Schedule F - Public Street Lighting
Schedule TOU-R – Residential Time-of-Use Service 
Schedule TOU-G – Small Commercial Time-of-Use Service 
Schedule TOU-J – Commercial Time-of-Use Service 
Schedule TOU-P – Large Power Time-of-Use Service
Schedule SS – Standby Service
Schedule TOU EV- Residential Time-of-Use Service with 

Electric Vehicle Pilot 
Schedule TOU-RI- Residential Interim Time-of-Use Service 
Schedule EV-F - Commercial Public Electric Vehicle Charging

Facility Service Pilot 

All terms and provisions of the above Schedules are applicable
except that the total base rate charges for each billing period shall
be adjusted by the following Refund of 2018 Interim Rate Increase
approved by the Public Utilities Commission. The total base rate 
charges for the current billing period shall include all base rate
schedule charges contained in the above rate schedules and shall
exclude all surcharges or other non-base rate adjustments. 

Refund of 2018 Interim Rate Increase: 
Schedule R/TOU-R/TOU EV/TOU-RI. . . . . . . . .(-2.03) percent
Schedule G/TOU-G. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .(-1.94) percent
Schedule J/TOU-J/EV-F/SS. . . . . . . . . . . .(-2.01) percent
Schedule P/TOU-P. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .(-2.03) percent
Schedule F. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .(-3.73) percent 

The above Refund of 2018 Interim Rate Increase is based on 
returning $17,800 including interest and related revenue taxes to
Maui Electric – Lanai Division customers, as approved by the Public
Utilities Commission. 

MAUI ELECTRIC COMPANY, LIMITED 

Docket No. 2017-0150, Decision and Order No. 36219 dated March 18, 2019. 
Transmittal Letter dated April 17, 2019. 


